



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8061 OF 2025**

Shubha I. Pandey

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Union of India and Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Ajaydhar Dwivedi a/w. Adv. A.K. Upadhyay for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge for the Respondents.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.
DATE : 24th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C.

1. Mr. A.A. Garge, learned counsel appears for the
respondents and seeks time to respond to the petition.

2. List the petition on 22nd July 2025.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)