



BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.04.02
11:16:50 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8061 OF 2025**

Shubha Ishwarchandra Pandey ...Petitioner.

V/s

The Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. Ajaydhar Dwivedi with Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge, advocate for the respondent no.1.

Mr. Harsh Dedhia, advocate for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 27TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Post the matter on 1st April 2026 (High on Board).

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]