



2026:BHC-AS:17920-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8061 OF 2025**

Shubha Ishwarchandra Pandey .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Union of India,  
Through Ministry of Personnel, Public  
Grievances and Pensions and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ajaydhar Dwivedi with Mr. A.K. Upadhyay and Mr. Rohan Kharat, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Harsh Dedhia, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 1<sup>ST</sup> APRIL 2026.**

**P.C. :**

Admit.

2. List this matter tomorrow, that is, 2<sup>nd</sup> April 2026.

**[ GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J. ]**

**[ CHIEF JUSTICE ]**